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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Accident@kscgp.com

Sent: Monday, 13 May 2019 3:31 PM

To: elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com; sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@Ikkauto.com

Cc: paul.ong@wearnes.com

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM15D201894 -GY268E - Notice to conduct pre- repairsurvey (Your
Ref: GY 268E; Our Ref: SCQ 31 K/WL/ca/ws)

Attachments: 2nd PRS.pdf

Dear Elaine,
We refer to the above matter and to our earlier tele-conversation today.

Please find enclosed herein a copy of our 2nd Notice of Pre-Repair Inspection. As spoken, our client is
agreeable to using Adrian Ling from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as the Single Joint Expert.

The workshop details are as follows:-

Sin Yu Sin Workshop Mz

] Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

401-52 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit / /yﬁrc?
Singapore 417883

Contact person: Wei Leang (Tel: 9199 3103)
Thank you.

Regards,

Candice

for and on behalf of Mr Gurdeep Singh Sekhon
KSCGP Juris LLP

10 Hoe Chiang Road

#13-03A Keppel Towers

Singapore 089315

Tel: 6538 3611 / DID: 3152 0979 | Fax; 6538 3708
Email: accident@kscagp.com

KSCGP Juris LLF (UEN/Registration No: T10LL1855L) is registered in Singapore under the Limited Liability
Partnerships Act (Chapter 163A) with limited liability. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom itis addressed (including any attachments) and is confidential and may be protected by legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return email, delete this message and
you should not disseminate, distribute or copy any information contained herein. Please note that e-mails are
susceptible to change and we shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the information
contained in this communication nor for any delay in its receipt o damage to your system. We do not guarantee that
the integrity of this communication has been maintained nor that this eommunication is free of viruses, interceptions or
interference.

----- Original Message --———-

From: Elaine Cheong [mailm:elainr.:.chcnng@sg.cmaiping.com]

To: :‘\.ccidcnt@kscgp.cﬂm.sur@lkkamo.n:ﬂm,assignments@lkkaum .com
Ce: paul.ong(@wearnes.com



Sent: Mon, 13 May 2019 04:01:08 +0000
Subject:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Wan 5im,
we refer to your email of 10.05.15.

Since we have previously assigned M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client’s vehicle at Wearnes
Automotive, we will be assigning the same surveyor to survey your client’s vehicle.

Please advise name of workshop & advise our surveyor accordingly.
Aside to LKK,

please refer email below and liaise with TP solicitor on survey.

Thank you.

Regards,

Elaine Cheong
Executive (Motor Claims)
Claims Departrment

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co. Reg Mo. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6530

Fax: 6224 7478 / 6224 7175

Email: elaine.cheong{@sg. cntaiping com
\Website: www.sg cntaiping.com

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Friday, 10 May, 2019 12:06 PM

To: Elaine Cheong <glaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Accident@kscgp.com; Chee 5o Chow
<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>;
paul.ong@wearnes.com

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D201894 .GY268E - Notice to conduct pre-repair survey (Your Ref: GY 268E; Our Ref: 5CQ
31K/WL/ca/ws)

Dear Elaine, URGENT

We have received PRS from KSCG on even date.

please look into this case urgently, you have already appointed LKK to conduct PRS when received f Third Party from
Wearnes on 30.4.2019

Regards

Angie Foo
Executive
Claims Department



China'Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #1 5.00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079908
DID: (85) 63896186 - F: (85) 6224 7478

W: www sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsal | WeChat: & FE ¥ Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended anly for the named recipients and may contain confidential information, Ay
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, gither in whale or partial, is prohibited. If you are nof the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately, Flease delate the g-mail and any copies of if thereafter,

From: Accident@kscgp.com [maiIto:Accident@kscaﬂ.coml

Sent: Friday, 10 May, 2019 9:40 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: Notice to conduct pre-repair survey (Your Ref: GY 268€E; Our Ref: SCQ 31K/WL/ca/ws)

Dear Sirs,
We enclose herewith our st Notice to conduct pre-repair survey for your necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards,

Wan Sim

for and on behalf of Mr Gurdeep Singh Sekhon
KSCGP Juris LLP

10 Hoe Chiang Road

#13-03A Keppel Towers

Singapore 089315

Tel: 6538 3611/ DID: 3152 0989 / Fax: 6538 3708
Email; accidentf@kscqp.com

KSCGP Juris LLP (UEN/Registration No: T10LL1855L) is registered in Singapore under the Limited Liability
Partnerships Act (Chapter 163A) with limited liability. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed (including any attachments) and is confidential and may be protected by legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return email, delete this message and
you should not disseminate, distribute or copy any information contained herein. Please note that e-malils are
susceptible to change and we shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the information
contained in this communication nor for any delay in its receipt or damage to your system. We do not guarantee that
the integrity of this communication has been maintained nor that this communication is free of viruses, interceptions or
interference.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit htip://w ww.symanteccloud.com




Catherine ChnnE (LKK Auto)

From: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong®@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 6 May, 2019 1:20 PM

To: Paul Ong Qing Yong; "assignments’

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SCQ31K; TP Vehicle GY268E DOA 28/04/2019
(SNM19D201894C02/8)

Attachments: FW: TP Claim - SCQ31K; TP Vehicle GY268E DOA 28/04/2019 (1.32 MB}

Sensitivity: Confidential

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Paul,

We refer to your email of 06.05.19.

Our insured have yet to report the accident to us.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client’s vehicle.
Aside to LEK,

Please refer email below and proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Thank you.

Regards,

Elaine Cheong
Executive (Motor Claims)
Claims Departrment

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 075809

Co. Reg Mo. 200208384E

DID: 6388 8530

Fax: 6224 7478/ 8224 7173

Email: elaine cheong@sa.cntaiping.com
Website. www.sg.cntaiping.com

From: Paul Ong Qing Yong [mailto:paul.ong@wearnes.com]

sent: Monday, 6 May, 2019 11:45 AM

To: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: TP Claim - SCQ31K; TP Vehicle GY268E DOA 28/04/2019 (SNM19D201894C02/8)
Sensitivity: Confidential

Please assign
XING QUO QIANG

Paul Ong
Service Consultant
Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 158935

M (65) 8126 1237 D (65) 6378 9336
Www.wearnesauto.com  paul.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message
from your system.

Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other
person. Thank you.

From: Elaine Cheong
Sent: Monday, 6 May, 11:41

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SCQ31K; TP Vehicle GY268E DOA 28/04/2018 (SNM19D201894C02/8)
To: Paul Ong Qing Yong

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Paul,

We refer to your email of 30.04.18.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your
motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair
survey as a single joint expert.

ADRIAN LING

| Kelvin Ang |

| SEE CHEW SENG l

MOHD FADHILAH BIN
OSMAN

| XING QUO QIANG 1

KENNETH KONG

| SIMON HO |

| CHUA WEIIE I

MARCUS CHUA

HENRY NG

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried
out by the single joint expert.

Regards,

Elaine Cheong
Executive (Motor Claims)
Claims Departrment

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower



Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No, 200208384E
DID: 6389 6530

Fax: 6224 7478 /6224 7175

Email: elaine.cheong@sag. cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April, 2019 3:30 PM

To: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com=

Cc: Angie Foo <angie foo@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: TP Claim - SCQ31K; TP Vehicle GY268E DOA 28/04/2019
Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear Elaine,

Please conduct PRS = TP: SCQ31K (SNM18D201894) soonest possible.
The file is with you.

From: Paul Ong Qing Yong [mailto:paul.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 30 April 2019 3:.04 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept{@sq.cntaiping.com=>

Subject: TP Claim - SCQ31K; TP Vehicle GY268E DOA 28/04/2019
Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

Attached for TP Claim,

Please advise if can do direct settlement .

Paul Ong

Service Consultant

Bodyshop & Paint

YA

WEARNES

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935



M
(65) 8126 1237
D

(65) 6378 9336

(65) 6473 1488
F
(65) 6430 4702
D
(65) 1234 5678
M
(65) 1234 5678

www. wearnesauto.com

paul.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.
If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from you

Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contenis or any attachment to any other person. The

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




MSME 180553653 | SME Mator Pie Lid - Kaki Buss

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 300472015 10:27
SLBMITTED BY: Chia Pel Ying

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 30/04/2019 10:33

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Piease repaort t:nrrzutlx thix ddetails of the accident to speed up the claims process,
2. Thia Form must be completed by the Policyholder andlor the Authorised Driver,

3. Information pravided must be as truthful and accurate as possile. Any wilful mésrepresentation or withodding of material facis may allow insurance companies 10

repudiate policy liability,

4, The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companias is not an admission of policy lsability on the part of e insurance companies

5, Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation,

6. This repor will be forwarded by Ihe insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Assoclation of Singapore (GlA) for
archiving and that copies of this regort will, for a fee, be made avallable upon application by interested parties.
7. By the lodgement of this repart to the Insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and [ copes of tne report being made avallable

aforasaid

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner
NRIC Na

Email Address

Mobile Phoneg No

Alternative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
30/04/2019 10:27
2B/04/2018 1715

JALAMN EUNOS BETWEEN LAMP POST 16 & 18

SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
SCQ3MK

LIEWW YUEN HUA
S1418890H

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-96161661
OFFICE-96161661

JAGUAR
XE-2.0 (&)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of acciden!

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

far repair to your vehicla?

If Mo, Please state action 1o be taken

WVehicle Category
Insurance Company
Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage
Fleet Policy

Paolicy Number

Cover Note Number
Driver

Mame of Driver

MRIC Mo

Date Of Birth
Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number
EMail Address

NO

THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

NO

B-V0021178-MVA

FOK CHEN MENG
S52510291F

04/05/1961

INDOOR

25/06/1982

36 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-97283133

FOKCM@HOTMAIL.COM

Fage 1of 15



Address 1A JALAN SENTOSA

Posteode 418212
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO
If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own -
Vehicle -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY
Other Information
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO
MNumber of vehicles (including own vehicle] 2
involved in the accident
Was any body injured in the Accident? NO
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
NO
ambulance?
Was any olher material or property damaged? YES
| have been approached by unknown personis) NO
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.
MNumber of Passengers {Including Driver) 3
Passenger 1 NAME: @ WIFE

GENDER: : FEMALE

Passengar 2 MNAME: . DAUGHTER
GENDER: . FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? MO

If Yas, Please stale which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

EROMT VEHICLE ALL STOP, | ALSO STOP. SUDDENLY, VEHICLE B HIT MY VEHICLE FROM BEHIND.
Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was thera any video caplured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded? MO

Vehicle Registration Number GY268E

Vahicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties VEHICLE B

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Mame of Driver

MRIC/Passport Mumber

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Page 2 ol 15



Insurance Company MName
Mature Of Damage
Mo. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 3of 15
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5 Any false feponting may be referred to the Police for investigation

&, The report will be forearded by the inserers of 1he GIA Records Management Centre estabilished by the General Insurance
Asseciation of Singapers (GIA) for archiving and that sopics of this repor willl for @ fee be made available upon application by
nterestad partics

7. Ry the lodgment of this report 1o the insurers, you hereby consent i thee archiving of this repart at the centre and ta copies of
the report Being made avadable aforesald.

£ Censent under the Persanal Data Protection Act {POPL}

| urderstand, acknowiedpe, agrec and consent that!

{2) My insures, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore {"GIA") may/are pormitted to coltect, use,
disclose and for process my persanal data/personal mformation set out in this [farm] and any ather personal infarmation
provided by me or possesced by my insorer [coflectively the “personal Information”] and disclose and transfer such
persnnal Information 1o all insurer(s) wha have insured vehicle(s) invahued in this acrident (all insurer(s) whe have insured
yehiche(s] involvied in this accident shall be collsctively referred toas tha “lnsurers”), the insurers’ fawyersflaw firms, the
aionetary Autharity of Singapore and any relevant gavernment agencyfautherity [such s the police}, for the purpose{s)
of
{i] processing, handling and/ar dealing with my dlaims mchding the ssitlement of the claims ang any necessary

investigations felating W the claims;

{ii} investigating the accident and/for my claims;

[ili} careying out andfor dealing with my instruglions or responding to any ehguiries by me;

{iv) administesing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invpices, reparis o notices Lo mea,
wihich could involve disdosure of cerlain personal data stout me to bring about delivery of the same as well a5 on the
extornal cover of envelopes/mail packages); andjor

(v} complying with applicabie law in administering, processing, hangling andfor dealing with my claims foolicctively the
“Purpases”]

(b} all insureris) wha haye insured vehicle(s) invalved in this accident and the Insurers’ lawyersflaw firms, mayare permicted
to caliect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Informatiandor ene or mare of the above Purposes; and

{c) iy Personal Infarmation may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers andfor GIA to their third party service providers or
agents{including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or mare of the above Purposes,

(d) my Personal information will atso be collected and used o complle elaims history for the purpase of fraud detection,
investigation and management in present and 2l future claims.

{e] the information so collected under (d) above may be shared { disclosed:

i) toallinsurers and/ar any other third partics that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling ar managing fraud
regulaters, law enforcement and government agenties as reasanably required for the purposes stated, or

{ii] for complying with requirements under any pegulations, laws er court arders.

Pul;c.-,-hnldh's Lignature 'L..-—D‘Fs-uers Erl,gﬂa!:l.:rt Reporting Centre Personnel’s Sgnature =
(rate & Tirm: ;51 ] & || " {1 driver is ot the policyhelder) Mamie:
- Date & Time! MRICSFIN Bo:

b

Page 4 of 15



Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
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DECLARATICN
|/We declare the loregoing particulars are trugdn everpresgekl-

. (1 ly)19 ¢ 5 24
#alk,ri-.plder's Sigmature SR Oriwer’s Sipnature o Rep-oriin; fentru;Pers bounel's Signatura i
Date R Time {if driver i nos the policyholdes} Name:

Cage & Timg: MEICFIN Mot
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1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

SIN WORKSHOP

Reg No: 53253863C
#01-52 (Auto Bay @Kaki Bukit) Singapore 417883

‘Mobile no: (65) 91993103/ 97825292 Fax: (65) 68163103

S polamenta Email : Sinyusin@hotmail.com 7 (hAné .
R Do
oredd4 May 2013
Date: F \EPAIR OF SCQ31K JAGUAR XE
THIRD PARTY INSURER: China Taiping
S/No. Parts List Qty Amount (S}
1. Rear bootlid @L- P ‘_, 1 §1780.00 £
2. Rear bootlid “LOGO" emblem L, 1 $200.00 «
3. Rear bootlid “JAGUAR” emblern | 1 $126.00 —
4, Rear bootlid “XE” emblem J 1 5114.00="
5, Rear boolid “2.0d" emblem s ) 4 $131.00 “
6 Rear bootlid side garnish L/R Adam F&‘T ko 386 ¢ 372004~ 38 G
7. Rear bootlid mechanism lack 1 % 256.00 &
8. Rear bootlid lock striker At = i 5 85.00 &
9. Rear bootlid weather strip 1 525000
10. Rear bootlid reflector lamp RH {4:{' 1 £.355.00 -'_':'
11, ReartaillampRH Caeyl_d: 1 5 547.00 <
: : i T A
12. Rear taillamp side garnish RH T'M M. 1 5170.00
13. Rear taillamp side garnish clip L/R 4 5.5 s2200 1
14. Rear bumper "E{-IEIF » 1 $1188.00 —
15. Rear bumper side retainer L/R % 2 55 5 110.00 «
16. Rear bumper reinforcement beam 1 $662.00 .
17. Rear bumper centre support bracket Qeb 2 1 515800 -
18. Rear bumper reverse sensor & 1 &es dayg'y 256 5462400 SHFE-5'2
159, Rear bumper reverse sensor holder  Ale 4 85 534000
20, Rear bumper lower spoiler ‘—'tl 1 $EELO0™
21. Rearendpanel M7 1 $780.00 A
22. Rear end panel garnish Al san- 1 $285.00 A7
5&(’?0 subtotal befare discount 5 10005
Discount 10% 5 1000.50
494
Subtotal 1 549004.50
LABOUR
To diagnose, replace and/or repair 1o rectify rear portion electrical )
system for proper functioning 5}5,3" oS
To remove, replace and reinstall rear reverse sensor $120 5 J
To remove and reinstall rear interior trims, garnish, seats etc |l l ‘) O S180 A
To spray anti-rust coating on new and affected panel 5120 i
To straighten, repair, realign on rear affected area and replace damaged parts % 1200 4 SO J
To spray painting on affected area 5.1-2'[1'5-'- f: ao
Total Labour Cost 52970
. |
Al [\
. — | wa"-. Lr"l.-\ 4
Tatal Cost Of Repairs{Total cost of parts + Total labour cost) 511,974.50 v
L/'s  (4/pT
t/og //
’ 4 /
—|'u '{-PJ 6 101 2 I/ §
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coreqno:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTHO007920/ATD3N2
Date: 26/06/2019
REFERENCE
Handling China Taiping Insurance r
o (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCYVSN1820521800
Claimant Insured
Vehicle No : SCQ31K Vehicle No : GY258E
. MNature of Claim
Date of Loss:  28/04/2019 Claim: TP No: SNM19D201894C02
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SCQ31K
Make & Model: JAGUAR XE, 2.0 (A) Engine No: 150925W0226204DTD
Reg. Date: 22/01/2016 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: SAJAB4ANTGASZ2E6014
Colour: Black Odometer: 54530 km
Engine Capacity: 1988 cc
Market Valua/MNew Car
Price: piA
Sum Insured (S35): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):
CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Mo Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: 245/35 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 245/35 R19
Front Left Side: Goodyear & mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm
Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm
The above values represent the ramaining tyre freads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster’s Difference  Diff %
Parts 9,004.50 4.941.00 4,063.50 4513
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2.970.00 1,260.00 1,710.00 57.58
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 11,974.50 6,201.00 5,773.50 48.21
Approved Total (Overridden) (S%) 4,900.00
Nett Amount (S5) 11,974.50 4,900.00 T7.074.50 59.08
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 06/05/2019
Date Inspected: 14/05/2019 Inspected At: Sin Yu Sin Workshop (HQ)
1 Kaki Bukit Ave & #01-52 (Auto Bay @
Kaki Bukit)
Singapore 417883
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This repart represents our findings at the time and place of inspection sfated herein. Such inspection has been carmed out to the hest of our
knowiedge and abiity but any other labiity under any other circumslances /s hersby expressly excluded,

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 26/6/2019
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REPAIR DETAILS _
Reference

'Part Source: MRM-5G Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 26 Jun 2019)

'Parts: 143 JAGUAR XE 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) ,
Labour: Repairer's {Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitied, no print-code for SCQ3I1K)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

_ numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimale page
|_Furthar Info: tems/values not in reference catalogue an_a__g(qﬁuad with an asterisk *. |

Recommended Parts

Ne. Qty Part No.Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *REAR BOOTLID Repair 1,769.00 FL *FL
2 1 *REAR BOOTLID LOGO EMBLEM MNecessary 200.00FL *200.00FL
3 1 *REAR BOOTLID JAGUAR EMBLEM Necessary 126.00FL *126.00FL
4 1 *REAR BOOTLID XE EMBLEM MNecessary 114.00FL *114.00FL
5 1 *REAR BOOTLID 2.0D EMBLEM Mecessary 131.00FL *131.00FL
] 1 *REAR BOOTLID SIDE GARNISH L/IR O/s Deformed 772 00FL *386.00FL
T 1 *REAR BOOTLID MECHANISM LOCK Not Necessary 256,00 FL *-FL
8 1 *REAR BOOTLID LOCK STRICKER Mot Necessary B5.00FL *-FL
9 1 *REAR BOOTLID WEATHER STRIP Mot Necessary 250.00 FL *-FL
10 1 *REAR BOOTLID REFLECTOR LAMP RH Cut 355.00FL *355.00FL
11 1 *REAR TAILLAMP RH Cracked 547.00FL *547.00FL
12 1 *REAR TAILLAMP SIDE GARNISH RH Mot Mecessary 170.00 FL *-FL
13 4 *REAR TAILLAMP SIDE GARNISH CLIP /IR Mot Necessary 22.00FL *-FL
14 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 1,188.00 FL*1,188.00FL
15 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LIR MNecessary 110.00FL *110.00FL
16 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BEAM Bent 662.00FL “662.00FL
17 1 *REAR BUMPER CENTRE SUPPORT BRACKET Deformed 158.00FL *158.00FL
18 1 ;':{PEC.P;R BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Damaged (2pcs Only) 1,024 00FL  *512.00FL

]

19 4 *REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER Mecessary 340.00FL *340.00FL
20 1 *REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER Deformed 661.00FL *“661.00FL
21 1 *REAR END PANEL Repair 780.00 FL *-FL
22 1 *REAR END PANEL GARNISH Mot Necessary 285.00FL *-FL

F=Franchise parl, L=ListitemDisc.

Sub Total (55) 10,005.00 5,490.00
- List Item Discount on L ltems 10.00/10.00% (S$8) 1,000.50 549.00

Total Parts (S$) 9.,004.50  4,941.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 26/6/2019
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour ltems

1 TO DIAGNOSE, REPLACE AND / OR REPAIR TO RECTIFY  New 150.00 100.00
REAR PORTION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER
FUNCTIONING.

2 TO REMOVE, REPLACE AND REINSTALL REAR MNew 120.00 80.00
REVERSE SENSOR.

3 TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR INTERIOR TRIMS, Mew 180.00 0.00
GARNISH, SEATS ETC.

4 TO SPRAY ANTI-RUST COATING ON NEW AND Mew 120.00 0.00
AFFECTED PANEL.

5 TO STRAIGHTEN, REPAIR, REALIGN ON REAR MNew 1,200.00 500.00
AFFECTED AREA AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS.

6 TO SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA. MNew 1,200.00 600.00

Gross Labour Cost (S5) 2,970.00 1,260.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=g... 26/6/2019



